Children's Mercy Kansas City

SHARE @ Children's Mercy

Posters

10-2023

Rumination Syndrome Diagnosis Supported by Colon Manometry
in a Pediatric Patient

Alex Biller
John Rosen

Amornluck Krasaelap

Let us know how access to this publication benefits you

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org/posters

b Part of the Gastroenterology Commons, and the Pediatrics Commons


https://scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org/
https://scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org/posters
https://forms.office.com/r/pXN2VA1t4N
https://scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org/posters?utm_source=scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org%2Fposters%2F344&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/687?utm_source=scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org%2Fposters%2F344&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/700?utm_source=scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org%2Fposters%2F344&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages

Rumination Syndrome Diagnosis Supported by Colon Manometry in a Pediatric Patient

Background

* Rumination syndrome (RS): effortless,
repetitive postprandial regurgitation, re-
swallowing, or spitting

* Caused by increased intragastric pressure

* Clinical diagnosis with symptom-based
Rome Criteria

* Diagnosis can be supported by esophageal

or antroduodenal manometry showing “r”
waves

Presentation

* 13 year old male with autism, chronic
constipation, fecal soiling; not responding to
standard laxative treatments

* Anorectal manometry with normal resting
pressures, normal recto-anal inhibitory
reflex, and dyssynergic defecation

* Colon manometry showed “r” waves across

all sensors during the postprandial phase

while the patient was effortlessly

regurgitating, rechewing, and re-swallowing

P1

P2

P3

P4

PS5

P&

P7

P

P9

P11

P12

P13

P14

P15

P16

7cm

14cm

21cm

28cm

35cm

42cm

49cm

56cm

63cm

70cm

7icm

84cm

91cm

98cm

105cm

311:34.50 |7

D =

Alexandra Biller, DO; John M. Rosen, MD; Amornluck (Pang) Krasaelap, MD

Children’s Mercy Kansas City

100 | Colan

1 [
100 | Colon

7
ino his féod gnpurpose 1 h Ll Ll-lgiving 1Emg bismﬁqm ﬂ
l TNt L :IIM f I |.

100 | Colan

100 | Colon

100 | Colon

13 [roiman.
100 | Colon

100 | Colon
6 [roren

100 | Colon

DQ_QMMMMMML L b b e ML AL L

100 | Colon

100 | Colon

4 P
100 | Colon

100 | Colon

-36 D‘@‘h mn»@%. A
100 | Colon

-15

100 l>'Colon

-10

100 Felon

-18

I T I T
2:00:00 21500 2:30:00 24500

Figure 1: Postprandial phase of colon manometry showing r-waves while the patient was regurgitating

SCHOOL
= UMKC IQJOF MEDICINE

E School of Medicine The University of Kansas

References

Diagnosis

* Further discussion revealed recurrent
regurgitation and re-swallowing since early
childhood

* Based on symptoms, observed behaviors,
and additional findings from colon
manometry, diagnosed with RS

* Recommended diaphragmatic breathing
exercises for RS; bowel regimen adjusted for
constipation

Teaching Points

* RSis typically diagnosed based on the
patient’s reported symptoms: regurgitation,
re-swallowing, and/or spitting out of food
contents after eating

* RS diagnosis can be supported by
esophageal or antroduodenal manometry
showing an increase in pressure (“r” waves)
during the episode

* Similar findings may be seen during colon
manometry

Children’s Mercy

KANSAS CITY



	Rumination Syndrome Diagnosis Supported by Colon Manometry in a Pediatric Patient
	Slide 1

