Children's Mercy Kansas City SHARE @ Children's Mercy

Posters

10-2023

Rumination Syndrome Diagnosis Supported by Colon Manometry in a Pediatric Patient

Alex Biller

John Rosen

Amornluck Krasaelap

Let us know how access to this publication benefits you

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlyexchange.childrensmercy.org/posters

Part of the Gastroenterology Commons, and the Pediatrics Commons

Rumination Syndrome Diagnosis Supported by Colon Manometry in a Pediatric Patient

Alexandra Biller, DO; John M. Rosen, MD; Amornluck (Pang) Krasaelap, MD

Children's Mercy Kansas City

Background

- <u>Rumination syndrome (RS)</u>: effortless, repetitive postprandial regurgitation, reswallowing, or spitting
- Caused by increased intragastric pressure
- Clinical diagnosis with symptom-based Rome Criteria
- Diagnosis can be supported by esophageal or antroduodenal manometry showing "r" waves

Presentation

- 13 year old male with autism, chronic constipation, fecal soiling; not responding to standard laxative treatments
- Anorectal manometry with normal resting pressures, normal recto-anal inhibitory reflex, and dyssynergic defecation
- Colon manometry showed "r" waves across all sensors during the postprandial phase while the patient was effortlessly regurgitating, rechewing, and re-swallowing

P1	0cm	100 1	Colon [5] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
P2	7cm	100 8	colon
P3	14cm	100 1	colon
P4	21cm	100 7	colon
P5	28cm	100 13	Colon
P6	35cm	100 4	Colon
P7	42cm	100 6	Colon
P8	49cm	100 7	Colon
P9	56cm	100 6	Colon
P10	63cm	100 13	Colon
P11	70cm	100 4	Colon
P12	77cm	100 10	Colon
P13	84cm	100 -36	Colon
P14	91cm	100 -15	
P15	98cm	100 -10	Colon
P16	105cm	100 -18	Colon
-	3:11:		2:00:00 2:15:00 2:30:00 2:45:00

Figure 1: Postprandial phase of colon manometry showing r-waves while the patient was regurgitating

Diagnosis

- Further discussion revealed recurrent regurgitation and re-swallowing since early childhood
- Based on symptoms, observed behaviors, and additional findings from colon manometry, diagnosed with RS
- Recommended diaphragmatic breathing exercises for RS; bowel regimen adjusted for constipation

Teaching Points

- RS is typically diagnosed based on the patient's reported symptoms: regurgitation, re-swallowing, and/or spitting out of food contents after eating
- RS diagnosis can be supported by esophageal or antroduodenal manometry showing an increase in pressure ("r" waves) during the episode
- Similar findings may be seen during colon manometry







